Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com98
PIR6WB-1PS
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
• Spring Clamp Terminals
• Electronic spring terminals socket (PI6W-1PS)
• Electromagnetic relay (RM699BV) or solid state relay (RSR30)
• Width 6.2 mm

input or output signals.
Movable ejector: protection
and easy replacement
of the operational relay.
ZG20-3
E105728 E228916
All accessories are sold separately.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com100
PIR6WB-1PS
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Featuring Electromagnetic relay RM699BV / 6A; 250VAC / 24VDC
Part Number Rated input � Power of Socket code Operational Rated voltage of
voltage Un input circuit relay code operational relay Us
PIR6WB-1PS-6VDC-R 6 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-6VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1005 5 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-12VDC-R 12 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VDC-R 24 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-36VDC-R 36 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-36VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-48VDC-R 48 V DC 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-48VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-60VDC-R 60 V DC 0.5 W PI6WB-1PS-60VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC-R 24 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC-R 42 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC-R 115 V AC/DC 1.2 VA / 1.2 W PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC-R 230 V AC/DC 1.2 VA / 1.2 W PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1048 48 V DC
Featuring Electromagnetic relay RM699BV / 0.05A; 30VAC / 36VDC. gold plated contacts
Part Number Rated input � Power of Socket code Operational Rated voltage of
voltage Un input circuit relay code operational relay Us
PIR6WB-1PS-6VDC-R01 6 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-6VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1005 5 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-12VDC-R01 12 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VDC-R01 24 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-36VDC-R01 36 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-36VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-48VDC-R01 48 V DC 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-48VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-60VDC-R01 60 V DC 0.5 W PI6WB-1PS-60VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC-R01 24 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC-R01 42 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC-R01 115 V AC/DC 1.2 VA / 1.2 W PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC-R01 230 V AC/DC 1.2 VA / 1.2 W PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1048 48 V DC
The rated input voltage of the operational relay Us not always complies with the rated input voltage Un (which is important on ordering operational relays for sockets).
For versions of the input voltage Un = 230 V AC/DC keep the distance between the mounting relays min. 5 mm under maximum load and at continuous operation.
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Electromagnetic Relays
Altech Custom Assemblies
Altech provides quick turnaround
and competitive prices on assemblies.
For complete assemblies contact Altech.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 101
PIR6WB-1PS
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Featuring Solid State Triac (T) relay RSR30 / 2A; 240VAC output
Part Number Rated input � Power of Socket code Operational Rated voltage of
voltage Un input circuit relay code operational relay Us
PIR6WB-1PS-6VDC-T 6 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-A1-24-020-1 5 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-12VDC-T 12 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VDC-T 24 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-36VDC-T 36 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-48VDC-T 48 V DC 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-60VDC-T 60 V DC 0.5 W PI6WB-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC-T 24 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC-T 42 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC-T 115 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 V DC
Featuring Solid State transistor (C) relay RSR30 / 1A; 48VDC output
Part Number Rated input � Power of Socket code Operational Rated voltage of
voltage Un input circuit relay code operational relay Us �
PIR6WB-1PS-6VDC-C 6 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-D1-04-025-1 5 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-12VDC-C 12 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VDC-C 24 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-36VDC-C 36 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-48VDC-C 48 V DC 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-60VDC-C 60 V DC 0.5 W PI6WB-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC-C 24 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC-C 42 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC-C 115 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC-C 230 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC RSR30-D48-D1-04-025-1 48 V DC
Featuring Solid State transistor (O) relay RSR30 / 2A; 24VDC output
Part Number Rated input � Power of Socket code Operational Rated voltage of
voltage Un input circuit relay code operational relay Us �
PIR6WB-1PS-6VDC-O 6 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-6VDC RSR30-D05-D1-02-040-1 5 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-12VDC-O 12 V DC 0.2 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VDC-O 24 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-36VDC-O 36 V DC 0.3 W PI6WB-1PS-36VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-48VDC-O 48 V DC 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-48VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-60VDC-O 60 V DC 0.5 W PI6WB-1PS-60VDC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC-O 24 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC-O 42 V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.4 W PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC-O 115 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 V DC
PIR6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC-O 230 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC RSR30-D48-D1-02-040-1 48 V DC
It should be noted that the rated input voltage of the operational relay (Us) is not always the same as the rated input voltage of the relay and socket combination (Un)
(This is important when ordering operational relays for sockets). For versions of the input voltage Un = 230 V AC/DC keep the distance between the mounting relays
min. 5 mm under maximum load and at continuous operation.
BOLD - Regular stocked items.